GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1995

H HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 251

Sponsors: Representatives Hensley, Rogers, Russell (Co-sponsors); and Pate.

Referred to: Rules, Calendar and Operations of the House.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12

13 14

15

16

February 23, 1995

1 A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH COMMISSION TO STUDY THE JUVENILE CODE.

Whereas, the Legislative Research Commission was authorized to study the Juvenile Code and established the Juvenile Code Committee, which studied the Juvenile Code during the 1993 General Assembly and made legislative proposals to the 1995 General Assembly; and

Whereas, the Juvenile Code Committee determined that more time is needed to conduct a full and comprehensive study of the Juvenile Code before it can recommend further revisions to the Code or a rewrite of the Code;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:

Section 1. The Legislative Research Commission may study the Juvenile Code to determine whether it should be amended or rewritten.

The Commission may make an interim report, including any legislative proposals, to the 1995 General Assembly, Regular Session 1996, and a final report, including any legislative proposals, to the 1997 General Assembly.

Sec. 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.